2-18
2/2 WAY N.C. PLUNGER TYPE DIRECT ACTING SOLENOID VALVE
MUSC series
Coil power 2 3 2E 4 5 3E
AC (VA) 6.9 8.0 5.3 18 24   8.6
DC (W) 6.0 6.8 5.2 15.0 18.5 10.0
Model MUSC
Code

Dimensions
MUSC ─ 06 ─ 2 ─ N ─ 3 ─ D ─ □ ─ AC110
Order example
MODEL CODE
03: 1/8
06: 1/4
08: 1/4
10: 3/8
VOLTAGE
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
PLUG
Blank: DIN
D: LED
G: 1/2" NPT
Y: 2 wires (only for coil #2)
COIL FIXED HOLE
2, 3, 2E
4, 5, 3E
(*2)
FIG.
1, 2,
3, 4,
5, 6,
7, 8,
9
2/2 N.C.
Model MUSC:  303 S.S. body, for water, air, gas, light oil (50cst down), vacuum. 2/2 way N.C.
Code
(Port)
Fig.
no.
Seal
mat'l Coil Orifice
mm
Temp. °C Working pressuer 0~bar
CV VAC.
torrCoil 2/2E Coil 3 Coil 2 Coil 3 Coil 2E
N JV TZ N JVTZ AC DC AC DC AC DC
03(1/8)
06(1/4)
1
N
J
V
T
Z
2
3
2E
1.0
-5
~
80
-10
~
80
-20
~
80
-5
~
80
-10
~
145
30 30 30 30 30 30 0.03
10-22 1.3 30 24 30 30 30 30 0.05
3 1.6 30 20 30 30 30 24 0.09
4 2.0 16 11 22 20 17 14 0.14
5 2.5 10 7 12 10 10 8 0.18
10-1